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TEMP1A

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.

On ascale of 0to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Rising household costs

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 11.42 9.82 13.63 22.85 2124 20.64 0.40 100.00
Female 569 930 1290 1879 20.30 32.07 0.95 100.00
Total 848 9.55 1326 20.76 20.76 26.51 0.68 100.00
TEMP1A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.
On ascale of 0to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Rising household costs
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 7,50 10.10 14.29 21.07 23.23 23.23 0.58 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 15.12 930 698 1395 13.95 40.70 9.55 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 1429 698 25.00 25.00 16.67 33.33 13.26 100.00
Hispanic 9.62 833 10.26 23.72 14.10 32.69 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 7.14 10.71 10.71 17.86 10.71 39.29 3.57 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 980 7.84 17.65 19.61 25.49 19.61 26.51 100.00
Total 848 955 13.26 20.76 20.76 26.51 0.68 100.00
Total 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
TEMP1A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.
On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Rising household costs
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 790 8.00 100.00 547 8.91 8.48 100.00
Democrat 790 10.33 14.29 2097 22.19 23.71 0.61 100.00
Lean Democrat 8.00 14.40 20.00 16.00 17.60 23.20 0.80 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 11.35 8.65 1243 21.08 15.68 29.19 1.62 100.00
Lean Republican 547 9.38 14.84 21.09 28.13 21.09 20.76 100.00
Republican 891 698 853 2209 20.54 32.56 0.39 100.00
Total 848 955 13.26 20.76 20.76 26.51 0.68 100.00
Total 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00




TEMP1B

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.

Onascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Shortages of the goods and services you need

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 2405 18.84 1543 24.45 10.62 6.21 0.40 100.00
Female 18.79 16.51 17.27 23.72 1176 11.57 0.38 100.00
Total 2135 17.64 16.37 24.07 11.21 8.97 0.39 100.00
TEMP1B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.
On ascale of 0to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Shortages of the goods and services you need
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 22.80 18.76 17.89 23.95 10.10 6.20 0.29 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 25.58 10.47 814 23.26 13.95 18.60 17.64 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 17.89 16.67 41.67 16.67 833 16.67 16.37 100.00
Hispanic 15.38 14.74 14.10 25.64 12.82 16.03 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 25.00 25.00 10.71 21.43 7.14 10.71 11.21 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 15.69 19.61 13.73 2549 19.61 5.88 8.97 100.00
Total 2135 17.64 1637 24.07 11.21 8.97 0.39 100.00
Total 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
TEMP1B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.
On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Shortages of the goods and services you need
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 22.80 26.40 100.00 21.09 18.22 21.35 100.00
Democrat 22.80 16.72 17.33 25.23 9.73 7.90 0.30 100.00
Lean Democrat 26.40 20.80 15.20 20.00 8.80 8.80 16.37 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 20.00 1892 11.35 24.32 10.81 13.51 1.08 100.00
Lean Republican 21.09 2031 17.19 25.78 10.16 5.47 11.21 100.00
Republican 18.22 15.12 18.99 23.26 15.12 8.91 0.39 100.00
Total 2135 17.64 16.37 24.07 11.21 8.97 0.39 100.00
Total 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00




TEMP1C

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.

On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Job losses in your workplace, industry, or community

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 32.87 17.64 13.63 17.64 9.62 8.02 0.60 100.00
Female 28.65 19.54 18.41 14.80 8.73 8.73 0.38 0.76 100.00
Total 30.70 18.62 16.08 16.18 9.16 8.38 0.19 0.68 100.00
TEMP1C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.
On ascaleof 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Job losses in your workplace, industry, or community
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 32.90 21.79 16.88 16.02 7.22 4.33 0.29 0.58 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 33.72 8.14 9.30 17.44 11.63 19.77 18.62 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 25.00 16.67 16.67 8.33 8.33 25.00 16.08 100.00
Hispanic 25.64 1090 14.74 17.95 12.82 16.03 16.18 1.92 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 28.57 14.29 17.86 17.86 10.71 10.71 9.16 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 13.73 19.61 19.61 11.76 19.61 15.69 8.38 100.00
Total 30.70 18.62 16.08 16.18 9.16 8.38 0.19 0.68 100.00
SKIPPED ON WEB 0.58 1.92 0.68
Total 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
TEMP1C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.
On ascale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Job losses in your workplace, industry, or community
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 29.48 31.20 29.73 26.56 34.50 30.70 100.00
Democrat 29.48 21.28 16.72 13.68 9.12 9.12 0.30 0.30 100.00
Lean Democrat 31.20 23.20 17.60 14.40 8.00 4.00 1.60 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 29.73 14.59 11.35 19.46 9.73 14.05 1.08 100.00
Lean Republican 26.56 21.09 17.97 20.31 6.25 7.03 0.78 100.00
Republican 34.50 14.73 17.05 15.89 10.85 6.20 0.39 0.39 100.00
Total 30.70 18.62 16.08 16.18 9.16 8.38 0.19 0.68 100.00




TEMP1D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about

Banking and stock market instability

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 ely anxious N'T KNOW D ON WEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 16.23 16.23 17.43 24.05 15.23 10.42 0.40 100.00
Female 16.51 15.37 21.06 23.72 12.52 9.68 0.19 0.95 100.00
Total 16.37 15.79 19.30 23.88 13.84 10.04 0.10 0.68 100.00
TEMP1D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.
On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Banking and stock market instability
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 ely anxious N'T KNOW D ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 14.57 17.46 19.91 25.69 12.99 8.51 0.14 0.72 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 30.23 11.63 13.95 16.28 9.30 18.60 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 8.33 16.67 8.33 25.00 25.00 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 18.59 12.18 19.87 21.79 13.46 12.82 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 17.86 10.71 32.14 21.43 14.29 3.57 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 11.76 13.73 13.73 19.61 31.37 9.80 100.00
Total 16.37 15.79 19.30 23.88 13.84 10.04 0.10 0.68 100.00
TEMP1D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.
On a scale of 0to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Banking and stock market instability
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 ely anxious N'T KNOW D ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 15.81 16.72 22.80 23.71 10.64 9.42 0.30 0.61 100.00
Lean Democrat 16.80 19.20 22.40 21.60 12.80 7.20 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 22.16 13.51 17.84 22.70 14.05 8.65 1.08 100.00
Lean Republican 17.97 10.94 18.75 26.56 15.63 9.38 0.78 100.00
Republican 12.02 17.05 14.73 24.42 17.44 13.57 0.78 100.00
Total 16.37 15.79 19.30 23.88 13.84 10.04 0.10 0.68 100.00




TEMP1E

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
The current federal budget deficit

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Respondent gender
Male 19.84 12.42 15.63 19.64 15.03 16.83 0.60 100.00
Female 16.51 11.76 20.11 22.01 13.85 14.99 0.19 0.38 0.19 100.00
Total 18.13 12.09 17.93 20.86 14.42 15.89 0.10 0.49 0.10 100.00
TEMP1E
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
The current federal budget deficit
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 16.88 12.84 19.05 20.63 14.43 15.44 0.14 0.43 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 32,56 9.30 12.79 16.28 10.47 18.60 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 25.00 8.33 25.00 8.33 33.33 100.00
Hispanic 19.23 9.62 16.67 23.08 13.46 16.67 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 3.57 17.86 17.86 17.86 25.00 17.86 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 13.73 13.73 17.65 25.49 19.61 9.80 100.00
Total 18.13 12.09 17.93 20.86 14.42 15.89 0.10 0.49 0.10 100.00
TEMP1E
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following ecnomic issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
The current federal budget deficit
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 20.67 15.81 22.19 21.28 10.33 9.42 0.30 100.00
Lean Democrat 20.80 16.80 24.80 21.60 6.40 8.80 0.80 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 18.92 11.35 14.59 18.92 16.76 17.84 1.08 0.54 100.00
Lean Republican 17.19 7.81 10.94 29.69 17.97 16.41 100.00
Republican 13.57 7.75 15.12 16.67 20.16 25.97 0.39 0.39 100.00
Total 18.13 12.09 17.93 20.86 14.42 15.89 0.10 0.49 0.10 100.00




TEMP2A

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
War and terrorism

[War and terrorism] Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 10.02 11.62 14.23 24.65 23.25 15.83 0.40 100.00
Female 797 7.21 1385 22.77 26.00 21.06 1.14 100.00
Total 8.97 9.36 14.04 23.68 24.66 18.52 0.78 100.00
TEMP2A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
War and terrorism
[War and terrorism] Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 7.79 9.24 1414 2439 27.13 17.03 0.29 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 15.12 930 9.30 23.26 16.28 23.26 3.49 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 8.33 8.33 33.33 33.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 14.10 897 1731 19.23 16.67 22.44 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 14.29 17.86 28.57 25.00 14.29 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 392 11.76 9.80 23.53 27.45 21.57 1.96 100.00
Total 8.97 9.36 14.04 23.68 24.66 18.52 0.78 100.00
TEMP2A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
War and terrorism
[War and terrorism] Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 426 9.73 13.68 26.75 24.01 20.36 1.22 100.00
Lean Democrat 7.20 8.80 18.40 30.40 23.20 12.00 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 14.59 9.19 14.59 20.54 20.54 19.46 1.08 100.00
Lean Republican 12.50 7.81 14.84 23.44 28.13 12.50 0.78 100.00
Republican 10.08 10.08 11.63 18.60 27.52 21.71 0.39 100.00
Total 8.97 9.36 14.04 23.68 24.66 18.52 0.78 100.00




TEMP2B

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Border security and migration

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious ~ SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Respondent gender
Male 25.65 10.62 14.63 16.83 14.63 17.23 0.40 100.00
Female 20.87 13.47 1898 18.60 11.01 15.94 0.95 0.19 100.00
Total 23.20 12.09 16.86 17.74 12.77 16.57 0.68 0.10 100.00
TEMP2B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Border security and migration
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious ~ SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 22.22 11.83 1558 17.75 13.85 18.18 0.43 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 37.21 10.47 12.79 16.28 10.47 11.63 1.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 16.67 25.00 8.33 33.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 28.21 10.90 17.95 17.95 10.26 13.46 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 10.71 21.43 28.57 17.86 21.43 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 5.88 19.61 2941 21.57 11.76 9.80 1.96 100.00
Total 23.20 12.09 16.86 17.74 12.77 16.57 0.68 0.10 100.00
TEMP2B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Border security and migration
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious ~ SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 27.36 17.02 21.58 18.84 851 6.08 0.61 100.00
Lean Democrat 32.00 18.40 24.00 11.20 8.80 5.60 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 2595 11.35 17.30 21.62 8.65 13.51 1.08 0.54 100.00
Lean Republican 14.84 7.03 16.41 14.84 23.44 21.88 1.56 100.00
Republican 1589 581 736 17.83 17.83 34.88 0.39 100.00
Total 23.20 12.09 16.86 17.74 12.77 16.57 0.68 0.10 100.00




TEMP2C

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Economic instability from global markets

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Respondent gender
Male 12.63 13.23 15.43 26.45 19.84 11.82 0.60 100.00
Female 11.57 11.01 18.03 29.60 16.51 12.33 0.19 0.57 0.19 100.00
Total 12.09 12.09 16.76 28.07 18.13 12.09 0.10 0.58 0.10 100.00
TEMP2C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Economic instability from global markets
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 11.11 14.72 16.88 28.72 17.46 10.53 0.14 0.29 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 23.26 5.81 16.28 23.26 12.79 17.44 1.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 8.33 833 33.33 25.00 25.00 100.00
Hispanic 14.10 7.69 14.74 27.56 19.23 15.38 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 7.14 3.57 42.86 21.43 14.29 10.71 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 3.92 5.88 11.76 31.37 33.33 11.76 1.96 100.00
Total 12.09 12.09 16.76 28.07 18.13 12.09 0.10 0.58 0.10 100.00
TEMP2C
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Economic instability from global markets
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 9.73 14.29 19.45 30.40 16.72 9.12 0.30 100.00
Lean Democrat 12.00 12.80 24.00 25.60 16.80 8.80 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 17.84 9.73 14.59 22.16 18.38 15.68 1.08 0.54 100.00
Lean Republican 10.16 12.50 12.50 34.38 19.53 10.16 0.78 100.00
Republican 11.63 10.47 13.57 27.52 19.77 15.89 0.39 0.78 100.00
Total 12.09 12.09 16.76 28.07 18.13 12.09 0.10 0.58 0.10 100.00




TEMP2D

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Pandemics and climate change

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 23.45 16.63 14.23 24.85 11.82 8.42 0.60 100.00
Female 19.73 11.39 14.99 24.86 15.94 12.52 0.57 100.00
Total 21.54 13.94 14.62 24.85 13.94 10.53 0.58 100.00
TEMP2D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Pandemics and climate change
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 23.23 15.58 14.14 25.69 13.13 7.94 0.29 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 17.44 5.81 18.60 22.09 12.79 22.09 1.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 16.67 8.33 41.67 8.33 25.00 100.00
Hispanic 21.79 14.10 12.82 21.15 15.38 13.46 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 17.86 10.71 25.00 25.00 10.71 10.71 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 7.84 9.80 15.69 25.49 25.49 13.73 1.96 100.00
Total 21.54 13.94 14.62 24.85 13.94 10.53 0.58 100.00
TEMP2D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following global issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Pandemics and climate change
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 7.60 7.90 15.50 29.18 22.80 16.72 0.30 100.00
Lean Democrat 8.80 13.60 14.40 32.00 17.60 13.60 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 21.62 14.05 15.68 22.70 10.81 14.05 1.08 100.00
Lean Republican 32.03 18.75 15.63 21.88 8.59 2.34 0.78 100.00
Republican 39.92 19.38 12.40 18.99 5.81 271 0.78 100.00
Total 21.54 13.94 14.62 24.85 13.94 10.53 0.58 100.00




TEMP3A

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
Onascale of 0to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Crime where you live, work, or visit regularly

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 23.25 21.64 16.63 21.64 8.82 7.82 0.20 100.00
Female 22.39 17.46 21.06 23.15 7.40 7.40 0.19 0.95 100.00
Total 22.81 19.49 1891 2242 8.09 7.60 0.10 0.58 100.00
TEMP3A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Crime where you live, work, or visit regularly
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 24.24 21.07 20.35 22.51 6.49 491 0.14 0.29 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 26.74 11.63 13.95 17.44 12.79 16.28 1.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 25.00 16.67 8.33 33.33 833 8.33 100.00
Hispanic 21.79 15.38 14.74 25.00 9.62 12.18 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 10.71 21.43 21.43 21.43 14.29 10.71 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 5.88 23.53 21.57 19.61 13.73 13.73 1.96 100.00
Total 22.81 19.49 1891 22.42 8.09 7.60 0.10 0.58 100.00
TEMP3A
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Crime where you live, work, or visit regularly
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 18.24 20.06 17.93 28.27 8.51 6.38 0.61 100.00
Lean Democrat 27.20 24.00 19.20 19.20 7.20 3.20 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 25.41 16.22 17.84 20.00 7.03 11.89 1.62 100.00
Lean Republican 24.22 16.41 22.66 17.19 11.72 7.03 0.78 100.00
Republican 24.03 20.54 18.99 20.54 6.98 8.53 0.39 100.00
Total 22.81 19.49 1891 22.42 8.09 7.60 0.10 0.58 100.00




TEMP3B

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
Onascale of 0to 5, where O is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Threats linked to your political views, gender, racial, ethnic, or religious identity

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 29.06 17.03 13.63 18.64 11.82 9.22 0.20 0.40 100.00
Female 25.43 13.85 17.46 20.30 12.14 9.68 1.14 100.00
Total 27.19 15.40 15.59 19.49 11.99 9.45 0.10 0.78 100.00
TEMP3B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Threats linked to your political views, gender, racial, ethnic, or religious identity
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 27.99 16.74 16.31 19.19 10.97 8.08 0.14 0.58 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 33.72 6.98 10.47 16.28 16.28 15.12 1.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 25.00 8.33 33.33 25.00 8.33 100.00
Hispanic 28.21 12.82 14.10 21.15 10.26 12.18 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 17.86 10.71 25.00 28.57 10.71 7.14 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 7.84 23,53 17.65 15.69 21.57 11.76 1.96 100.00
Total 27.19 1540 15.59 19.49 11.99 9.45 0.10 0.78 100.00
TEMP3B
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
Onascale of 0to 5, where O'is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Threats linked to your political views, gender, racial, ethnic, or religious identity
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 22.80 13.37 17.33 20.67 15.20 9.73 0.91 100.00
Lean Democrat 23.20 28.00 16.00 10.40 14.40 8.00 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 29.19 11.35 1459 21.62 8.11 13.51 1.62 100.00
Lean Republican 29.69 14.84 14.84 22.66 11.72 5.47 0.78 100.00
Republican 32.17 15.12 13.95 19.38 9.69 8.91 0.39 0.39 100.00
Total 27.19 1540 15.59 19.49 11.99 9.45 0.10 0.78 100.00




TEMP3C

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Protests and civil unrest

[Protests and civil unrest] Consider a time in the last month that you felt most

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 23.25 20.04 16.43 22.04 10.62 741 0.20 100.00
Female 21.63 14.42 19.73 24.10 11.20 7.59 1.33 100.00
Total 22.42 17.15 18.13 23.10 10.92 7.50 0.78 100.00
TEMP3C

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Protests and civil unrest

[Protests and civil unrest] Consider a time in the last month that you felt most

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 21.93 1890 18.04 22.51 11.11 6.78 0.72 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 33.72 6.98 12.79 22.09 12.79 10.47 1.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 16.67 16.67 41.67 16.67 8.33 100.00
Hispanic 2436 14.74 19.87 23.08 10.26 7.05 0.64 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 21.43 1429 1786 32.14 7.14 7.14 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 5.88 23.53 23.53 23,53 7.84 13.73 1.96 100.00
Total 22.42 17.15 18.13 23.10 10.92 7.50 0.78 100.00
TEMP3C

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Protests and civil unrest

[Protests and civil unrest] Consider a time in the last month that you felt most

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 20.97 14.89 19.45 26.14 11.55 5.78 1.22 100.00
Lean Democrat 23.20 24.80 18.40 20.00 7.20 6.40 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 25.95 1297 20.54 21.08 8.11 10.27 1.08 100.00
Lean Republican 18.75 21.09 17.97 21.09 16.41 4.69 100.00
Republican 23.26 17.44 14.73 22.87 11.24 9.69 0.78 100.00
Total 22.42 17.15 18.13 23.10 10.92 7.50 0.78 100.00




TEMP3D

Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.

On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Natural disasters and environmental damage

0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4  5-Extremely anxious SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 23.05 19.64 19.84 20.84 11.42 5.21 100.00
Female 19.17 12.33 20.68 22.96 15.37 8.35 1.14 100.00
Total 21.05 15.89 20.27 21.93 1345 6.82 0.58 100.00
TEMP3D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Natural disasters and environmental damage
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 21.36 16.88 21.79 22.37 1198 5.34 0.29 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 26.74 581 19.77 20.93 11.63 13.95 1.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 8.33 16.67 16.67 16.67 25.00 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 22.44 1538 14.74 19.87 16.67 9.62 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 14.29 21.43 25.00 25.00 7.14 7.14 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 9.80 17.65 15.69 23.53 27.45 3.92 1.96 100.00
Total 21.05 15.89 20.27 2193 13.45 6.82 0.58 100.00
TEMP3D
Consider a time in the last month that you felt most anxious about the following domestic issues.
On a scale of 0 to 5, where 0 is ‘not at all anxious’ and 5 is ‘extremely anxious’, how anxious were you about
Natural disasters and environmental damage
0 - Not at all anxious 1 2 3 4 5 - Extremely anxious  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 13.07 10.64 18.84 27.05 20.06 9.42 0.91 100.00
Lean Democrat 14.40 16.80 23.20 16.80 20.00 8.80 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 23.78 14.05 21.08 22.16 10.27 7.57 1.08 100.00
Lean Republican 25.00 24.22 23.44 17.19 7.03 3.13 100.00
Republican 30.62 19.38 18.60 20.16  6.98 3.88 0.39 100.00
Total 21.05 15.89 20.27 2193 13.45 6.82 0.58 100.00




TEMP4A
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about U.S. domestic politics

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Hardly interested

Did not follow

SKIPPED ON WEB  Total

Respondent gender

Male 36.87 41.88 13.23 8.02 100.00
Female 29.98 37.19 16.32 16.13 0.38 100.00
Total 33.33 39.47 14.81 12.18 0.19 100.00
TEMP4A
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about U.S. domestic politics
Veryinterested  Somewhat interested Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 36.08 39.25 15.58 9.09 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 24.42 32.56 17.44 25.58 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 25.00 50.00 8.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 26.28 40.38 14.10 18.59 0.64 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 35.71 42.86 3.57 14.29 3.57 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 33.33 47.06 9.80 9.80 100.00
Total 33.33 39.47 14.81 12.18 0.19 100.00
TEMP4A
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about U.S. domestic politics
Veryinterested  Somewhat interested Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 36.78 41.95 12.46 8.21 0.61 100.00
Lean Democrat 32.80 47.20 12.80 7.20 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 21.62 36.22 18.38 23.78 100.00
Lean Republican 29.69 43.75 16.41 10.16 100.00
Republican 39.53 32.56 15.50 12.40 100.00
Total 33.33 39.47 14.81 12.18 0.19 100.00




TEMP4B

In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:

News about U.S. relations with other countries

Veryinterested  Somewhat interested Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 28.86 48.90 14.83 741 100.00
Female 26.94 43.26 14.61 14.42 0.76 100.00
Total 27.88 46.00 14.72 11.01 0.39 100.00
TEMP4B
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about U.S. relations with other countries
Veryinterested  Somewhat interested Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 30.45 46.32 14.14 8.95 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 23.26 36.05 20.93 18.60 1.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 16.67 58.33 8.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 19.23 46.79 16.67 16.03 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 39.29 39.29 10.71 10.71 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 23.53 56.86 9.80 9.80 100.00
Total 27.88 46.00 14.72 11.01 0.39 100.00
TEMP4B
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about U.S. relations with other countries
Veryinterested  Somewhat interested Hardly interested Did not follow SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 30.40 48.02 13.68 7.29 0.61 100.00
Lean Democrat 24.00 52.80 12.80 9.60 0.80 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 21.62 40.54 18.92 18.38 0.54 100.00
Lean Republican 28.13 46.09 13.28 12.50 100.00
Republican 31.01 43.80 14.73 10.47 100.00
Total 27.88 46.00 14.72 11.01 0.39 100.00




TEMP4C
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about China

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Hardly interested

Did not follow

SKIPPED ON WEB  Total

Respondent gender

Male 21.44 45.29 20.84 12.42 100.00

Female 16.51 39.09 20.30 23.34 0.76 100.00

Total 18.91 42.11 20.57 18.03 0.39 100.00
TEMPAC

In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about China

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Hardly interested

Did not follow

SKIPPED ON WEB  Total

Combined Race/Ethnicity

White, non-Hispanic 19.77 42.86 21.65 15.58 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 17.44 32.56 17.44 32.56 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 25.00 50.00 25.00 100.00
Hispanic 12.82 41.67 23.08 21.15 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 21.43 50.00 7.14 17.86 3.57 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 25.49 43.14 15.69 15.69 100.00
Total 18.91 42.11 20.57 18.03 0.39 100.00
TEMP4C

In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about China

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Hardly interested

Did not follow

SKIPPED ON WEB  Total

DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown
Democrat
Lean Democrat
Don't Lean/Independent/None
Lean Republican
Republican
Total

17.63
13.60
16.22
23.44
22.87
18.91

42.55
50.40
36.76
38.28
43.41
42.11

100.00
22.49
20.00
17.84
22.66
18.99
20.57

16.72
15.20
29.19
15.63
14.34
18.03

100.00
0.61 100.00
0.80 100.00

100.00

100.00
0.39 100.00
0.39 100.00




TEMP4D
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about Ukraine

Very interested  Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 27.45 41.68 21.84 8.82 0.20 100.00
Female 22.96 42.13 18.98 15.18 0.19 0.57 100.00
Total 25.15 4191 20.37 12.09 0.10 0.39 100.00
TEMP4D
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about Ukraine
Very interested  Somewhat interested  Hardly interested Did not follow DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 28.14 43.29 19.05 9.24 0.14 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 23.26 27.91 23.26 25.58 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 33.33 41.67 8.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 14.10 44.23 23.72 17.31 0.64 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 21.43 50.00 17.86 7.14 3.57 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 21.57 35.29 27.45 13.73 1.96 100.00
Total 25.15 4191 20.37 12.09 0.10 0.39 100.00
TEMP4D
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about Ukraine
Very interested Somewhat interested Hardly interested Did not follow DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 33.74 41.64 14.89 9.12 0.61 100.00
Lean Democrat 24.80 54.40 12.80 8.00 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 23.24 32.97 19.46 23.78 0.54 100.00
Lean Republican 22.66 40.63 28.91 7.81 100.00
Republican 17.05 43.41 27.13 11.63 0.78 100.00
Total 25.15 4191 20.37 12.09 0.10 0.39 100.00




TEMPA4E
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about Israel

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Hardly interested

Did not follow

DON'TKNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total

Respondent gender

Male 39.68 39.48 12.83 8.02 100.00
Female 35.29 39.66 12.14 12.14 0.19 0.57 100.00
Total 37.43 39.57 12.48 10.14 0.10 0.29 100.00
TEMPAE

In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about Israel

Very interested

Somewhat interested

Hardly interested

Did not follow

DON'TKNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total

Combined Race/Ethnicity

White, non-Hispanic 42.71 38.38 11.83 6.93 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 26.74 30.23 18.60 24.42 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 41.67 41.67 8.33 8.33 100.00
Hispanic 22.44 46.79 13.46 16.03 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 25.00 57.14 7.14 7.14 3.57 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 35.29 39.22 11.76 13.73 100.00
Total 37.43 39.57 12.48 10.14 0.10 0.29 100.00
TEMPA4E
In the past month, when you have followed the news, how interested were you in:
News about Israel
Very interested Somewhat interested Hardly interested Did not follow DON'TKNOW SKIPPED ON WEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 37.99 43.77 9.12 8.51 0.61 100.00
Lean Democrat 32.80 47.20 12.80 7.20 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 28.11 32.43 18.92 19.46 0.54 0.54 100.00
Lean Republican 39.06 39.06 14.06 7.81 100.00
Republican 44.96 35.66 11.24 8.14 100.00
Total 37.43 39.57 12.48 10.14 0.10 0.29 100.00




TEMP5A_1

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In

the past month, have you

Posted or commented on a social media post about local politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 85.77 14.23 100.00
Female 84.44 15.56 100.00
Total 85.09 14.91 100.00
TEMP5A_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about local politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 88.74 11.26 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 73.26 26.74 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 83.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 75.64 24.36 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 75.00 25.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 90.20 9.80 100.00
Total 85.09 14.91 100.00
TEMP5A_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about local politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 84.80 15.20 100.00
Lean Democrat 85.60 14.40 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 82.16 17.84 100.00
Lean Republican 89.84 10.16 100.00
Republican 84.88 15.12 100.00
Total 85.09 14.91 100.00




TEMP5A_2

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.

Some people engage rarely or never. In

the past month, have you

Posted or commented on a social media post about U.S. domestic politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 80.76 19.24 100.00
Female 86.91 13.09 100.00
Total 83.92 16.08 100.00
TEMP5A_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 83.98 16.02 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 86.05 13.95 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 58.33 41.67 100.00
Hispanic 83.97 16.03 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 82.14 17.86 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 86.27 13.73 100.00
Total 83.92 16.08 100.00
TEMP5A_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 83.59 16.41 100.00
Lean Democrat 85.60 14.40 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 86.49 13.51 100.00
Lean Republican 85.16 14.84 100.00
Republican 81.01 18.99 100.00
Total 83.92 16.08 100.00




TEMP5A_3

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.

Some people engage rarely or never. In

the past month, have you

Posted or commented on a social media post about U.S. relations with other countries

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 85.57 14.43 100.00
Female 90.13 9.87 100.00
Total 87.91 12.09 100.00
TEMP5A_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about U.S. relations with other countries
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 87.45 12.55 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 88.37 11.63 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 83.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 92,95 7.05 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 82.14 17.86 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 82.35 17.65 100.00
Total 87.91 12.09 100.00
TEMP5A_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Posted or commented on a social media post about U.S. relations with other countries
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 91.19 8.81 100.00
Lean Democrat 88.00 12.00 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 88.65 11.35 100.00
Lean Republican 85.94 14.06 100.00
Republican 84.11 15.89 100.00
Total 87.91 12.09 100.00




TEMP5B_1

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In

the past month, have you

Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about local politics?

No Yes Total

Respondent gender
Male 55.11 44.89 100.00
Female 51.61 48.39 100.00
Total 53.31 46.69 100.00

TEMPS5B_1

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.

Some people engage rarely or never. In

the past month, have you

Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about local politics?

No Yes Total

Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 50.94 49.06 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 61.63 38.37 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 58.33 41.67 100.00
Hispanic 58.97 41.03 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 46.43 53.57 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 56.86 43.14 100.00
Total 53.31 46.69 100.00

TEMPS5B_1

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.

Some people engage rarely or never. In

the past month, have you

Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about local politics? No Yes Total

DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 50.76 49.24 100.00
Lean Democrat 49.60 50.40 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 61.08 38.92 100.00
Lean Republican 55.47 44.53 100.00
Republican 51.94 48.06 100.00
Total 53.31 46.69 100.00




TEMP5B_2

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.

Some people engage rarely or never. In

the past month, have you

Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about U.S. domestic politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 42.69 57.31 100.00
Female 47.82 52.18 100.00
Total 45.32 54.68 100.00
TEMP5B_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 39.25 60.75 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 68.60 31.40 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 33.33 66.67 100.00
Hispanic 59.62 40.38 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 50.00 50.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 45.10 54.90 100.00
Total 45.32 54.68 100.00
TEMP5B_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 41.34 58.66 100.00
Lean Democrat 43.20 56.80 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 62.16 37.84 100.00
Lean Republican 45.31 54.69 100.00
Republican 39.53 60.47 100.00
Total 45.32 54.68 100.00




TEMP5B_3

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.

Some people engage rarely or never. In

the past month, have you

Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about U.S. relations with other countries?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 48.70 51.30 100.00
Female 50.28 49.72 100.00
Total 49.51 50.49 100.00
TEMP5B_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 43.29 56.71 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 66.28 33.72 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 58.33 41.67 100.00
Hispanic 69.23 30.77 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 46.43 53.57 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 45.10 54.90 100.00
Total 49.51 50.49 100.00
TEMP5B_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Talked to a family member, friend, or colleague about U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 49.85 50.15 100.00
Lean Democrat 40.80 59.20 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 63.78 36.22 100.00
Lean Republican 47.66 52.34 100.00
Republican 43.80 56.20 100.00
Total 49.51 50.49 100.00




TEMP5C_1

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.

Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about local politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 85.77 14.23 100.00
Female 87.67 12.33 100.00
Total 86.74 13.26 100.00
TEMP5C_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about local politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 89.75 10.25 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 81.40 18.60 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 83.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 77.56 22.44 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 85.71 14.29 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 84.31 15.69 100.00
Total 86.74 13.26 100.00
TEMP5C_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about local politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 89.67 10.33 100.00
Lean Democrat 91.20 8.80 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 80.54 19.46 100.00
Lean Republican 89.84 10.16 100.00
Republican 83.72 16.28 100.00
Total 86.74 13.26 100.00




TEMP5C_2

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.

Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you

Attended a meeting or event about U.S. domestic politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 93.79 6.21 100.00
Female 94.31 5.69 100.00
Total 94.05 5.95 100.00
TEMP5C_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 96.54 3.46 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 88.37 11.63 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 83.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 86.54 13.46 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 92.86 7.14 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 96.08 3.92 100.00
Total 94.05 5.95 100.00
TEMP5C_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 92.40 7.60 100.00
Lean Democrat 97.60 2.40 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 93.51 6.49 100.00
Lean Republican 94.53 5.47 100.00
Republican 94.57 5.43 100.00
Total 94.05 5.95 100.00




TEMP5C_3

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.

Some people engage rarely or never. In

the past month, have you

Attended a meeting or event about U.S. relations with other countries?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 95.99 4.01 100.00
Female 97.72 2.28 100.00
Total 96.88 3.12 100.00
TEMP5C_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 98.12 1.88 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 91.86 8.14 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 100.00 100.00
Hispanic 95.51 4.49 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 85.71 14.29 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 98.04 1.96 100.00
Total 96.88 3.12 100.00
TEMP5C_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Attended a meeting or event about U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 96.05 3.95 100.00
Lean Democrat 99.20 0.80 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 95.14 4.86 100.00
Lean Republican 97.66 2.34 100.00
Republican 97.67 2.33 100.00
Total 96.88 3.12 100.00




TEMP5D_1

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.

Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you

Contacted a politician about local politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 86.77 13.23 100.00
Female 87.29 12.71 100.00
Total 87.04 12.96 100.00
TEMPSD_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about local politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 89.47 10.53 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 75.58 24.42 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 83.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 82.69 17.31 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 71.43 28.57 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 96.08 3.92 100.00
Total 87.04 12.96 100.00
TEMPSD_1
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about local politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 86.32 13.68 100.00
Lean Democrat 92.00 8.00 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 80.54 19.46 100.00
Lean Republican 91.41 8.59 100.00
Republican 87.98 12.02 100.00
Total 87.04 12.96 100.00




TEMP5D_2

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.

Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about U.S. domestic politics?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 89.38 10.62 100.00
Female 90.89 9.11 100.00
Total 90.16 9.84 100.00
TEMP5D_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 90.76 9.24 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 93.02 6.98 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 83.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 87.18 12.82 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 82.14 17.86 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 92.16 7.84 100.00
Total 90.16 9.84 100.00
TEMP5D_2
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about U.S. domestic politics?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 87.84 12.16 100.00
Lean Democrat 92.80 7.20 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 93.51 6.49 100.00
Lean Republican 91.41 8.59 100.00
Republican 88.76 11.24 100.00
Total 90.16 9.84 100.00




TEMP5D_3

People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In

the past month, have you

Contacted a politician about U.S. relations with other countries?

No Yes Total
Respondent gender
Male 94.79 5.21 100.00
Female 96.39 3.61 100.00
Total 95.61 4.39 100.00
TEMP5D_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 96.97 3.03 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 91.86 8.14 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 83.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 92.95 7.05 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 92.86 7.14 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 96.08 3.92 100.00
Total 95.61 4.39 100.00
TEMP5D_3
People engage with politics in different ways on different issues.
Some people engage rarely or never. In
the past month, have you
Contacted a politician about U.S. relations with other countries?
No Yes Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 94.83 5.17 100.00
Lean Democrat 96.80 3.20 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 94.59 5.41 100.00
Lean Republican 94.53 5.47 100.00
Republican 97.29 2.71 100.00
Total 95.61 4.39 100.00




TEMP6
Congress is currently discussing a supplemental funding
package to assist Israel.

Would you
support or oppose such a package?

Strongly support  Somewhat support Neither support not oppose = Somewhat oppose  Strongly oppose DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 23.25 25.85 22.04 12.42 15.03 1.40 100.00
Female 20.49 26.19 22.01 14.23 14.42 0.76 1.90 100.00
Total 21.83 26.02 22.03 13.35 14.72 0.39 1.66 100.00
TEMP6
Congress is currently discussing a supplemental funding
package to assist Israel.
Would you
support or oppose such a package?
Strongly support  Somewhat support Neither support not oppose = Somewhat oppose  Strongly oppose DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 26.26 28.72 17.32 13.28 12.70 0.43 1.30 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 12.79 22.09 33.72 10.47 17.44 3.49 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 8.33 41.67 25.00 8.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 10.26 17.95 35.26 16.03 18.59 0.64 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 14.29 21.43 28.57 14.29 17.86 3.57 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 19.61 19.61 21.57 11.76 23.53 3.92 100.00
Total 21.83 26.02 22.03 13.35 14.72 0.39 1.66 100.00
TEMP6
Congress is currently discussing a supplemental funding
package to assist Israel.
Would you
support or oppose such a package?
Strongly support  Somewhat support Neither support not oppose ~ Somewhat oppose  Strongly oppose DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 19.45 28.88 24.32 16.11 10.94 0.30 100.00
Lean Democrat 17.60 25.60 22.40 17.60 14.40 2.40 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 8.11 18.92 35.68 9.19 22.16 1.08 4.86 100.00
Lean Republican 26.56 32.03 14.84 9.38 15.63 0.78 0.78 100.00
Republican 34.50 24.81 12.79 12.79 13.57 0.39 1.16 100.00
Total 21.83 26.02 22.03 13.35 14.72 0.39 1.66 100.00




TEMP7
Congress is currently discussing a supplemental funding package to assist
Ukraine.

Would you
support or oppose such a package?

Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support not oppose Somewhat oppose  Strongly oppose DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 25.05 26.05 19.64 11.62 17.43 0.20 100.00
Female 17.65 28.84 22.39 12.90 16.32 0.38 1.52 100.00
Total 21.25 27.49 21.05 12.28 16.86 0.19 0.88 100.00
TEMP7
Congress is currently discussing a supplemental funding package to assist
Ukraine.
Would you
support or oppose such a package?
Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support not oppose Somewhat oppose  Strongly oppose DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 24.96 28.86 17.03 12.99 15.01 0.29 0.87 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 12.79 25.58 36.05 6.98 16.28 2.33 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 50.00 33.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 10.26 23.08 30.13 14.10 21.79 0.64 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 21.43 25.00 21.43 7.14 25.00 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 23.53 21.57 19.61 11.76 23.53 100.00
Total 21.25 27.49 21.05 12.28 16.86 0.19 0.88 100.00
TEMP7
Congress is currently discussing a supplemental funding package to assist
Ukraine.
Would you
support or oppose such a package?
Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support not oppose Somewhat oppose  Strongly oppose DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 36.78 30.40 17.33 7.90 6.69 0.91 100.00
Lean Democrat 35.20 33.60 20.00 6.40 4.80 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 10.27 20.54 37.30 7.57 23.24 1.08 100.00
Lean Republican 9.38 34.38 14.06 17.97 21.88 0.78 1.56 100.00
Republican 8.53 22.48 18.22 21.32 28.29 0.39 0.78 100.00
Total 21.25 27.49 21.05 12.28 16.86 0.19 0.88 100.00




TEMPS8A

Over the last month, turmoil in the U.S. House of Representatives
surrounding the election of a permanent Speaker has prevented
legislation moving through Congress

How concerned are you that these delays diminish America’s
ability to handle domestic challenges?

Not at all concerned  Somewhat concerned Veryconcerned  Extremely concerned DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Respondent gender
Male 16.03 30.86 26.05 25.65 1.40 100.00
Female 10.82 36.81 26.57 22.96 0.19 2.66 100.00
Total 13.35 33.92 26.32 24.27 0.10 2.05 100.00
TEMPS8A
Over the last month, turmoil in the U.S. House of Representatives
surrounding the election of a permanent Speaker has prevented
legislation moving through Congress
How concerned are you that these delays diminish America’s
ability to handle domestic challenges?
Not at all concerned  Somewhat concerned Very concerned  Extremely concerned DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ONWEB Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 11.98 32.47 27.56 26.12 0.14 1.73 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 17.44 39.53 22.09 16.28 4.65 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 25.00 33.33 33.33 8.33 100.00
Hispanic 16.67 37.82 21.79 20.51 3.21 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 17.86 42.86 21.43 17.86 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 9.80 27.45 31.37 31.37 100.00
Total 13.35 33.92 26.32 24.27 0.10 2.05 100.00
TEMPSA
Over the last month, turmoil in the U.S. House of Representatives
surrounding the election of a permanent Speaker has prevented
legislation moving through Congress
How concerned are you that these delays diminish America’s
ability to handle domestic challenges?
Not at all concerned  Somewhat concerned Very concerned  Extremely concerned DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ONWEB Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 7.29 31.61 25.84 34.04 1.22 100.00
Lean Democrat 12.00 25.60 31.20 28.80 2.40 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 18.38 36.76 24.86 14.59 0.54 4.86 100.00
Lean Republican 15.63 38.28 28.13 16.41 1.56 100.00
Republican 17.05 36.43 24.81 20.54 1.16 100.00
Total 13.35 33.92 26.32 24.27 0.10 2.05 100.00




TEMP8B

Over the last month, turmoil in the U.S. House of Representatives surrounding the election of a permanent Speaker has
prevented legislation moving through Congress

How concerned are you that these delays diminish America’s ability to handle
international challenges?

Not at all concerned Somewhat concerned Very concerned Extremely concerned  DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 18.44 35.47 21.84 22.85 1.40 100.00
Female 11.57 38.33 25.24 22.39 0.19 2.28 100.00
Total 14.91 36.94 23.59 22.61 0.10 1.85 100.00
TEMP8B
Over the last month, turmoil in the U.S. House of Representatives surrounding the election of a permanent Speaker has
prevented legislation moving through Congress
How concerned are you that these delays diminish America’s ability to handle
international challenges?
Not at all concerned Somewhat concerned Very concerned Extremely concerned DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 12.55 37.23 23.23 25.25 0.14 1.59 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 18.60 38.37 20.93 18.60 3.49 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 25.00 33.33 33.33 8.33 100.00
Hispanic 20.51 37.18 23.72 15.38 3.21 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 25.00 39.29 25.00 10.71 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 15.69 29.41 29.41 25.49 100.00
Total 14.91 36.94 23.59 22.61 0.10 1.85 100.00
TEMPS8B
Over the last month, turmoil in the U.S. House of Representatives surrounding the election of a permanent Speaker has
prevented legislation moving through Congress
How concerned are you that these delays diminish America’s ability to handle
international challenges?
Not at all concerned Somewhat concerned Very concerned Extremely concerned  DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 8.51 32.83 25.23 32.22 1.22 100.00
Lean Democrat 11.20 36.80 26.40 23.20 2.40 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 23.24 35.68 20.54 15.14 0.54 4.86 100.00
Lean Republican 17.19 42.19 26.56 12.50 1.56 100.00
Republican 17.83 40.31 20.93 20.54 0.39 100.00
Total 14.91 36.94 23.59 22.61 0.10 1.85 100.00




TEMP9A
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The operations of foreign companies in the U.S. should be tightly controlled by the U.S. government

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree  DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Respondent gender
Male 25.85 37.07 27.25 7.01 2.81 100.00
Female 2429 34.72 28.84 7.02 247 1.14 1.33 0.19 100.00
Total 25.05 35.87 28.07 7.02 2.63 0.58 0.68 0.10 100.00
TEMP9A
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The operations of foreign companies in the U.S. should be tightly controlled by the U.S. government
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree  DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 27.27 40.12 22.94 6.35 1.88 0.72 0.58 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 20.93 29.07 37.21 4.65 6.98 1.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 25.00 25.00 50.00 100.00
Hispanic 23.08 24.36 37.82 10.90 2.56 0.64 0.64 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 7.14 50.00 28.57 7.14 7.14 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 17.65 19.61 47.06 9.80 3.92 1.96 100.00
Total 25.05 35.87 28.07 7.02 2.63 0.58 0.68 0.10 100.00
TEMP9A
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The operations of foreign companies in the U.S. should be tightly controlled by the U.S. government
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree  DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 17.63 37.99 32.22 9.12 243 0.30 0.30 100.00
Lean Democrat 16.80 37.60 32.00 10.40 2.40 0.80 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 19.46 22.70 44.86 4.86 4.32 1.08 2.70 100.00
Lean Republican 27.34 42.19 19.53 6.25 234 0.78 0.78 0.78 100.00
Republican 41.09 38.76 13.18 4.65 1.94 0.39 100.00
Total 25.05 35.87 28.07 7.02 2.63 0.58 0.68 0.10 100.00




TEMP9B
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Foreign investment in the U.S. is a threat to U.S. national security

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Respondent gender
Male 16.63 26.45 38.28 14.03 4.21 0.20 0.20 100.00
Female 15.56 27.89 38.33 13.09 2.28 1.33 1.33 0.19 100.00
Total 16.08 27.19 38.30 13.55 3.22 0.78 0.78 0.10 100.00
TEMP9B
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Foreign investment in the U.S. is a threat to U.S. national security
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 18.04 28.57 35.93 12.99 2.74 0.87 0.72 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 16.28 20.93 44.19 10.47 6.98 1.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 25.00 16.67 41.67 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 9.62 23.08 48.72 14.74 1.92 1.28 0.64 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 7.14 39.29 46.43 3.57 3.57 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 11.76 27.45 23.53 27.45 7.84 1.96 100.00
Total 16.08 27.19 38.30 13.55 3.22 0.78 0.78 0.10 100.00
TEMP9B
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Foreign investment in the U.S. is a threat to U.S. national security
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 942 2584 40.43 20.06 3.34 0.30 0.61 100.00
Lean Democrat 4.80 20.00 51.20 20.00 3.20 0.80 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 11.89 21.62 48.65 9.19 4.86 1.08 2.70 100.00
Lean Republican 19.53 35.16 32.03 10.16 1.56 0.78 0.78 100.00
Republican 31.40 32.17 25.19 6.98 2.71 1.16 0.39 100.00
Total 16.08 27.19 38.30 13.55 3.22 0.78 0.78 0.10 100.00




TEMPOC
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The transfer of U.S. technology to foreign firms should be tightly controlled

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 40.08 34.27 18.64 5.21 1.40 0.20 0.20 100.00
Female 31.50 34.35 26.76 3.80 1.52 0.76 1.33 100.00
Total 35.67 34.31 22.81 4.48 1.46 0.49 0.78 100.00
TEMPOC
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The transfer of U.S. technology to foreign firms should be tightly controlled
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 39.11 36.51 19.19 2.89 1.15 0.58 0.58 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 19.77 34.88 33.72 5.81 4.65 1.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 33.33 25.00 25.00 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 28.85 28.21 3141 8.33 1.28 0.64 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 46.43 14.29 32.14 7.14 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 31.37 35.29 21.57 7.84 1.96 1.96 100.00
Total 35.67 3431 22.81 4.48 1.46 0.49 0.78 100.00
TEMPOC
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The transfer of U.S. technology to foreign firms should be tightly controlled
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 29.48 37.39 25.53 5.78 0.91 0.30 0.61 100.00
Lean Democrat 28.80 30.40 30.40 8.00 1.60 0.80 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 22.70 33.51 34.59 2.70 3.24 0.54 2.70 100.00
Lean Republican 4297 37.50 14.06 3.91 0.78 0.78 100.00
Republican 52.71 31.01 11.63 271 1.55 0.39 100.00
Total 35.67 34.31 22.81 4.48 1.46 0.49 0.78 100.00




TEMP9D
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The transfer of U.S. technology to foreign firms should be tightly controlled

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Respondent gender
Male 17.84 28.46 38.28 11.62 341 0.20 0.20 100.00
Female 18.60 25.05 40.80 11.20 1.71 0.95 1.52 0.19 100.00
Total 18.23 26.71 39.57 11.40 2.53 0.58 0.88 0.10 100.00
TEMP9D
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The transfer of U.S. technology to foreign firms should be tightly controlled
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 20.92 29.15 35.21 11.11 2.16 0.72 0.58 0.14 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 11.63 16.28 52.33 12.79 4.65 2.33 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 16.67 16.67 41.67 25.00 100.00
Hispanic 12.82 21.79 49.36 10.90 321 0.64 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 7.14 3214 57.14 3.57 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 15.69 25.49 37.25 15.69 3.92 1.96 100.00
Total 18.23 26.71 39.57 11.40 2.53 0.58 0.88 0.10 100.00
TEMP9D
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The transfer of U.S. technology to foreign firms should be tightly controlled
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Strongly disagree  DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB REFUSED  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 11.25 24.32 43.16 17.33 2.74 0.30 0.91 100.00
Lean Democrat 7.20 28.00 45.60 16.80 1.60 0.80 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 15.14 23.24 49.19 541 3.78 0.54 2.70 100.00
Lean Republican 19.53 32.03 38.28 6.25 1.56 1.56 0.78 100.00
Republican 34.11 29.07 25.97 7.75 2.33 0.39 0.39 100.00
Total 18.23 26.71 39.57 11.40 2.53 0.58 0.88 0.10 100.00




TEMP10A
How much do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?

Generally speaking, America is a better country than most other countries.

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 25.25 34.67 27.05 7.21 5.21 0.20 0.40 100.00
Female 18.03 33.40 30.55 11.57 5.69 0.19 0.57 100.00
Total 21.54 34.02 28.85 9.45 5.46 0.19 0.49 100.00
TEMP10A
How much do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Generally speaking, America is a better country than most other countries.
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 22.66 37.23 25.97 9.24 4.47 0.14 0.29 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 18.60 22.09 40.70 9.30 8.14 1.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 33.33 8.33 41.67 8.33 8.33 100.00
Hispanic 18.59 25.64 34.62 11.54 7.69 0.64 1.28 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 17.86 28.57 28.57 14.29 10.71 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 19.61 45.10 27.45 3.92 3.92 100.00
Total 21.54 34.02 28.85 9.45 5.46 0.19 0.49 100.00
TEMP10A
How much do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Generally speaking, America is a better country than most other countries.
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 15.20 36.47 26.75 13.98 6.99 0.61 100.00
Lean Democrat 8.00 35.20 36.80 12.80 7.20 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 12.43 25.95 43.24 9.19 7.57 0.54 1.08 100.00
Lean Republican 26.56 39.06 26.56 6.25 0.78 0.78 100.00
Republican 40.31 33.72 18.60 3.88 3.49 100.00
Total 21.54 34.02 28.85 9.45 5.46 0.19 0.49 100.00




TEMP10B
How much do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?

The world would be better if more people from other countries were like Americans.

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 9.82 18.84 43.29 19.24 8.02 0.20 0.60 100.00
Female 6.26 15.37 45.16 19.92 11.95 0.57 0.76 100.00
Total 7.99 17.06 44.25 19.59 10.04 0.39 0.68 100.00
TEMP10B
How much do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
The world would be better if more people from other countries were like Americans.
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 794 17.32 45.02 18.90 9.81 0.58 0.43 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 11.63 15.12 39.53 20.93 11.63 1.16 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 8.33 25.00 33.33 25.00 8.33 100.00
Hispanic 7.69 12.82 47.44 19.87 10.26 1.92 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 3.57 25.00 35.71 21.43 14.29 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 5.88 23.53 39.22 23.53 7.84 100.00
Total 7.99 17.06 44.25 19.59 10.04 0.39 0.68 100.00
TEMP10B
How much do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
The world would be better if more people from other countries were like Americans.
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree Strongly disagree DON'T KNOW  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 5.78 14.59 41.64 23.10 13.68 1.22 100.00
Lean Democrat 5.60 9.60 36.00 33.60 15.20 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 3.78 11.35 51.89 19.46 12.43 1.08 100.00
Lean Republican 8.59 23.44 46.88 14.84 4.69 0.78 0.78 100.00
Republican 14.73 24.42 44.96 10.85 3.88 1.16 100.00
Total 7.99 17.06 44.25 19.59 10.04 0.39 0.68 100.00




TEMP10C

How much do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?

Being an American is the most important thing in my life

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Respondent gender
Male 10.82 18.64 33.47 23.25 13.23 0.60 100.00
Female 12.52 19.17 33.40 18.41 15.56 0.95 100.00
Total 11.70 18.91 33.43 20.76 14.42 0.78 100.00
TEMP10C
How much do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Being an American is the most important thing in my life
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
Combined Race/Ethnicity
White, non-Hispanic 12.41 18.76 31.89 22.80 13.71 0.43 100.00
Black, non-Hispanic 18.60 15.12 38.37 6.98 18.60 2.33 100.00
Other, non-Hispanic 8.33 25.00 41.67 8.33 16.67 100.00
Hispanic 833 1731 38.46 21.79 12.18 1.92 100.00
2+, non-Hispanic 3.57 17.86 39.29 10.71 28.57 100.00
Asian-Pacific Islander, non-Hispanic 5.88 31.37 25.49 21.57 15.69 100.00
Total 11.70 18.91 33.43 20.76 14.42 0.78 100.00
TEMP10C
How much do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Being an American is the most important thing in my life
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor disagree Disagree  Strongly disagree  SKIPPED ON WEB  Total
DATA-ONLY: Computed 5-level Party ID
Unknown 100.00 100.00
Democrat 1033 16.11 30.70 24.32 17.33 1.22 100.00
Lean Democrat 7.20 8.80 32.00 24.00 28.00 100.00
Don't Lean/Independent/None 9.73 12.97 43.24 14.05 18.38 1.62 100.00
Lean Republican 9.38 25.00 30.47 28.13 6.25 0.78 100.00
Republican 18.22 28.29 32.17 15.89 5.43 100.00
Total 11.70 18091 33.43 20.76 14.42 0.78 100.00
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